© PHOENIX CONTACT - 01/20096631_en_03
AUTOMATION
FLS PB M12 DIO 4/4 M12-2A
Data sheet
1 Description
This device is used to acquire and output digital signals.
Features
– Connection to PROFIBUS DP

6631_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 3
General data
Order designation FLS PB M12 DIO 4/4 M12-2A
Order No. 2736107
Housing dimensions (width x height x depth) 60 mm x 178 mm x 49.3 mm
Weight 340 g, approximately
Operating mode Process data mode with 8 bits
Connection method for sensors 2, 3 or 4-wire technology
Connection method for actuators 2 or 3-wire technology
Permissible temperature (operation) -25°C to +60°C
Permissible temperature (storage/transport) -25°C to +85°C
Permissible humidity (storage/transport) 95%
Permissible air pressure (operation) 80 kPa to 106 kPa (up to 2000 m above sea level)
Permissible air pressure (storage/transport) 70 kPa to 106 kPa (up to 3000 m above sea level)
Degree of protection IP65/IP67 according to IEC 60529
Protection class Class 3 according to VDE 0106, IEC 60536
For a short period, slight condensation may appear on the outside of the housing.
Mechanical requirements
Vibration test, sinusoidal vibrations according to EN 60068-2-6 5g load in each space direction
Shock test according to EN 60068-2-27 30g load, half sinusoidal wave positive and negative in each space direction
For additional information about mechanical requirements and ambient conditions, please contact Phoenix Contact.
Power supply
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Range 18 V DC to 30 V DC
Current consumption at UL+ at 24 V DC 40 mA, typical (100 mA, maximum)
Current consumption at US at 24 V DC 4.5 mA + sensor current, typical (700 mA, maximum)
Current consumption at UAxx at 24 V DC 6 mA + actuator current, typical (4 A, maximum)
Digital inputs
Number 4
Input design According to IEC 61131-2 Type 1
Definition of switching thresholds
Maximum low-level voltage
Minimum high-level voltage
ULmax < 5 V
UHmin > 11 V
Nominal input voltage 24 V DC
Range -30 V DC < UIN < +30 V DC
Nominal input current 5 mA
Current flow Linear in the range 1 V < UIN < 30 V
Delay time tON < 3.1 ms, typical
tOFF = 4.1 ms, typical
Permissible cable length to the sensor 100 m
FLS PB M12 DIO 4/4 M12-2A
6631_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 4
Input characteristic curve
Input voltage (V) Typical input current (mA)
30 < UIN < 0.7 0
3 0.5
6 1.0
9 1.6
12 2.3
15 3.0
18 3.8
21 4.5
24 5.2
27 6.0
30 6.7
Sensor supply
Minimum sensor voltage US - 1 V